Chair Gary Gensler
Public Calendar
April 1, 2024, to April 30, 2024

Monday, April 1, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:45 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:45 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 2, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Speaking engagement, Practising Law Institute's The SEC Speaks in 2024
9:32 am Phone call with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:02 am Phone call with Staff
11:13 am Phone call with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, April 3, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Staff

9:00 am Meeting with Staff

9:45 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Staff
11:15 am Meeting with Staff
11:43 am Phone call with Staff



11:45 am
11:55 am
12:00 pm

12:53 pm
3:46 pm

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Daleep Singh, Deputy National Security Advisor for International
Economics

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 4, 2024

10:39 am
10:42 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

2:20 pm
4:08 pm
4:44 pm
5:18 pm

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Saul Martinez, Head of US Financials Research, HSBC; Catherine
Mealor, Managing Director, KBW; Ryan Nash, Managing Director, Goldman
Sachs; Jason Goldberg, Managing Director, Barclays

Meeting with Nasdaq: Adena Friedman, President & Chief Executive Officer;
John Zecca, Executive Vice President & Global Chief Legal, Risk and Regulatory
Officer

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Friday, April 5, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:51 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:58 pm
4:07 pm
7:38 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Sunday, April 7, 2024

1:19 pm

Phone call with Staff

Monday, April 8, 2024

7:58 am
8:30 am

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff




8:54 am Phone call with Staff

9:45 am Speaking engagement, 2024 Enforcers Summit
11:45 am Meeting with Staff

1:00 pm Meeting with Staff

2:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner

3:30 pm Meeting with Staff

4:00 pm Meeting with Staff

5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

5:30 pm Meeting with Staff

7:24 pm Phone call with Staff

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Intercontinental Exchange (ICE)/New York Stock Exchange
(NYSE): Jeff Sprecher, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer, ICE; Lynn Martin,
President, NYSE; Hope Jarkowski, General Counsel, ICE
9:30 am Meeting with Staff
10:02 am Phone call with Staff
10:05 am Meeting with Staff
10:45 am Meeting with Tom Perez, Director, White House Office of Intergovernmental
Aftairs
11:30 am Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm Meeting with Andrew Bailey, Governor, Bank of England; Martin Gruenberg,
Chair, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC)
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:36 pm Phone call with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm Interview with Andrew Ackerman, The Wall Street Journal
4:20 pm Phone call with Staff
4:45 pm Meeting with Michael Barr, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board of
Governors (FRB)
5:15 pm Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, April 10, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
9:30 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Interview with BBC: Jamie Tahsin, Matthew Shea, Richard Smith
11:45 am Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm Meeting with Bloomberg: Greg Babyak, Global Head of Regulatory Affairs;
William Troost, Deputy Head of Regulatory Affairs; Gary Stone, Regulatory
Analyst and Market Structure Strategist
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
1:45 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner



3:33 pm
3:45 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Thursday, April 11, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am

9:45 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
12:45 pm

2:00 pm
2:48 pm
4:30 pm
5:15 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Brian Nelson, Under Secretary for Terrorism and Financial
Intelligence, U.S. Department of the Treasury

Meeting with Anne Robinson, General Counsel, Vanguard

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with IEX: Brad Katsuyama, Chief Executive Officer; John Ramsay,
Chief Market Policy Officer; Rachel Barnett, General Counsel

Closed Commission Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Friday, April 12, 2024

7:00 am

Meeting with London Stock Exchange Group (LSEG): Isabelle Girolami, Chief
Executive Officer, LCH Ltd; Daniel Maguire, Group Head, LSEG Post Trade,
Chief Strategy Officer, LSEG, & Chief Executive Officer, LCH Group; Rachel
Goldberg, Head of Government Relations and Regulatory Strategy, Americas

Monday, April 15, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:45 am
11:18 am
11:41 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff




4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

8:30 am
11:20 am

11:40 am
1:30 pm

1:47 pm
1:49 pm
2:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:30 pm

7:30 pm

Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG) Meeting

Meeting with Mari-Anne Barbat-Layani, Chair, Autorité des Marchés Financiers
(AMF), and Co-Chair, FSEG

FSEG Meeting

Meeting with Nikhil Rathi, Chief Executive Officer, UK Financial Conduct
Authority (FCA), and Co-Chair, FSEG

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

International Organization of Securities Commissions (I0SCO) Board Meeting
Meeting with Marlene Amstad, Chair, Swiss Financial Market Supervisory
Authority (FINMA)

Meeting with Madhabi Puri Buch, Chairperson, Securities and Exchange Board of
India (SEBI)

Meeting with Christine Lagarde, President, European Central Bank (ECB)

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

7:21 am
8:00 am
10:27 am
10:37 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm
2:00 pm

3:00 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
6:38 pm
7:12 pm
8:00 pm

Phone call with Staff

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Japan Financial Services Agency (JFSA): Shigeru Ariizumi, Vice
Minister for International Affairs; Toshiyuki Miyoshi, Vice Commissioner for
International Affairs

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Verena Ross, Chair, European Securities and Markets Authority
(ESMA)

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 18, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with John Berrigan, Director-General for Financial Stability, Financial
Services and Capital Markets Union; Mairead McGuinness, European



10:00 am
10:30 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:15 pm

Commissioner for Financial Stability, Financial Services and the Capital Markets
Union

Government Accountability Office (GAO) Audit Entrance Conference

Meeting with USB Group: Colm Kelleher, Chairman; Markus Ronner, Group
Chief Compliance and Governance Officer; Naureen Hassan, President, UBS
Americas

Meeting with Mark Branson, Germany’s Federal Financial Supervisory Authority
(BaFin)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Friday, April 19, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
11:30 am
1:32 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
4:15 pm
5:34 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

U.S. Department of Treasury Regulatory Roundtable

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Dominique Laboureix, Chair, Single Resolution Board
Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Saturday, April 20, 2024

10:38 am
12:00 pm

Phone call with Staff
Trilateral Principal Level Exercise

Monday, April 22, 2024

8:31 am
8:32 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:39 am
11:45 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff




4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

8:30 am
3:34 pm

Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

9:56 am
11:58 am
3:49 pm
7:10 pm

Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 25, 2024

2:00 pm

Closed Commission Meeting

Friday, April 26, 2024

12:46 pm

Phone call with Staff

Monday, April 29, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
12:53 pm
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
8:07 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Commissioner




Tuesday, April 30, 2024

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
1:30 pm

3:29 pm
3:45 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with House Financial Services Committee Members: Congressman
French Hill Flood, Congressman Warren Davidson, Congressman Josh
Gottheimer, Congressman Jim Himes

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff




