Chair Gary Gensler Public Calendar April 1, 2024, to April 30, 2024

Monday, April 1, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:45 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 2, 2024

Meeting with Staff
Speaking engagement, Practising Law Institute's The SEC Speaks in 2024
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, April 3, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:45 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:15 am	Meeting with Staff
11:43 am	Phone call with Staff

11:45 am	Phone call with Staff
11:55 am	Phone call with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Daleep Singh, Deputy National Security Advisor for International
	Economics
12:53 pm	Phone call with Staff
3:46 pm	Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 4, 2024

10:39 am	Phone call with Staff
10:42 am	Phone call with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Saul Martinez, Head of US Financials Research, HSBC; Catherine
	Mealor, Managing Director, KBW; Ryan Nash, Managing Director, Goldman
	Sachs; Jason Goldberg, Managing Director, Barclays
12:00 pm	Meeting with Nasdaq: Adena Friedman, President & Chief Executive Officer;
_	John Zecca, Executive Vice President & Global Chief Legal, Risk and Regulatory
	Officer
2:20 pm	Phone call with Staff
4:08 pm	Phone call with Staff
4:44 pm	Phone call with Staff
5:18 pm	Phone call with Staff

Friday, April 5, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:51 am	Phone call with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:58 pm	Phone call with Staff
4:07 pm	Phone call with Staff
7:38 pm	Phone call with Staff

Sunday, April 7, 2024

1:19 pm Phone call with Staff

Monday, April 8, 2024

7:58 am	Phone call with Staff
8:30 am	Meeting with Staff

8:54 am	Phone call with Staff
9:45 am	Speaking engagement, 2024 Enforcers Summit
11:45 am	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:24 pm	Phone call with Staff

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

Meeting with Intercontinental Exchange (ICE)/New York Stock Exchange
(NYSE): Jeff Sprecher, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer, ICE; Lynn Martin,
President, NYSE; Hope Jarkowski, General Counsel, ICE
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Tom Perez, Director, White House Office of Intergovernmental
Affairs
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Andrew Bailey, Governor, Bank of England; Martin Gruenberg,
Chair, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC)
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Interview with Andrew Ackerman, The Wall Street Journal
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Michael Barr, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve Board of
Governors (FRB)
Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, April 10, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Interview with BBC: Jamie Tahsin, Matthew Shea, Richard Smith
11:45 am	Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with Bloomberg: Greg Babyak, Global Head of Regulatory Affairs;
_	William Troost, Deputy Head of Regulatory Affairs; Gary Stone, Regulatory
	Analyst and Market Structure Strategist
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner

3:33 pm	Phone call with Staff
3:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Thursday, April 11, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Brian Nelson, Under Secretary for Terrorism and Financial
	Intelligence, U.S. Department of the Treasury
9:45 am	Meeting with Anne Robinson, General Counsel, Vanguard
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:45 pm	Meeting with IEX: Brad Katsuyama, Chief Executive Officer; John Ramsay,
	Chief Market Policy Officer; Rachel Barnett, General Counsel
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
2:48 pm	Phone call with Staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
5:15 pm	Meeting with Staff

Friday, April 12, 2024

7:00 am Meeting with London Stock Exchange Group (LSEG): Isabelle Girolami, Chief Executive Officer, LCH Ltd; Daniel Maguire, Group Head, LSEG Post Trade, Chief Strategy Officer, LSEG, & Chief Executive Officer, LCH Group; Rachel Goldberg, Head of Government Relations and Regulatory Strategy, Americas

Monday, April 15, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
10:45 am	Meeting with Staff
11:18 am	Phone call with Staff
11:41 am	Phone call with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

4:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

8:30 am	Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG) Meeting
11:20 am	Meeting with Mari-Anne Barbat-Layani, Chair, Autorité des Marchés Financiers
	(AMF), and Co-Chair, FSEG
11:40 am	FSEG Meeting
1:30 pm	Meeting with Nikhil Rathi, Chief Executive Officer, UK Financial Conduct
	Authority (FCA), and Co-Chair, FSEG
1:47 pm	Phone call with Staff
1:49 pm	Phone call with Staff
2:30 pm	International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Board Meeting
4:45 pm	Meeting with Marlene Amstad, Chair, Swiss Financial Market Supervisory
	Authority (FINMA)
5:30 pm	Meeting with Madhabi Puri Buch, Chairperson, Securities and Exchange Board of
	India (SEBI)
7:30 pm	Meeting with Christine Lagarde, President, European Central Bank (ECB)

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

7:21 am	Phone call with Staff
8:00 am	Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Meeting
10:27 am	Phone call with Staff
10:37 am	Phone call with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Japan Financial Services Agency (JFSA): Shigeru Ariizumi, Vice
	Minister for International Affairs; Toshiyuki Miyoshi, Vice Commissioner for
	International Affairs
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Verena Ross, Chair, European Securities and Markets Authority
	(ESMA)
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:38 pm	Phone call with Staff
7:12 pm	Phone call with Staff
8:00 pm	Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 18, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with John Berrigan, Director-General for Financial Stability, Financial
	Services and Capital Markets Union; Mairead McGuinness, European

	Commissioner for Financial Stability, Financial Services and the Capital Markets
	Union
10:00 am	Government Accountability Office (GAO) Audit Entrance Conference
10:30 am	Meeting with USB Group: Colm Kelleher, Chairman; Markus Ronner, Group
	Chief Compliance and Governance Officer; Naureen Hassan, President, UBS
	Americas
12:00 pm	Meeting with Mark Branson, Germany's Federal Financial Supervisory Authority
-	(BaFin)
1:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:15 pm	Meeting with Staff

Friday, April 19, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	U.S. Department of Treasury Regulatory Roundtable
1:32 pm	Phone call with Staff
2:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Dominique Laboureix, Chair, Single Resolution Board
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:34 pm	Phone call with Staff

Saturday, April 20, 2024

10:38 aı	m Pl	none call v	with S	taff

12:00 pm Trilateral Principal Level Exercise

Monday, April 22, 2024

8:31 am	Phone call with Staff
8:32 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:39 am	Phone call with Staff
11:45 am	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

4:30 pm Meeting with Staff 5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

8:30 am Meeting with Staff 3:34 pm Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

9:56 am	Phone call with Staff
11:58 am	Phone call with Staff
3:49 pm	Phone call with Staff
7:10 pm	Phone call with Staff

Thursday, April 25, 2024

2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting

Friday, April 26, 2024

12:46 pm Phone call with Staff

Monday, April 29, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:45 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:53 pm	Phone call with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
8:07 pm	Phone call with Commissioner

Tuesday, April 30, 2024

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with House Financial Services Committee Members: Congressman
	French Hill Flood, Congressman Warren Davidson, Congressman Josh
	Gottheimer, Congressman Jim Himes
3:29 pm	Phone call with Staff
3:45 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff